Nebraska 21st Century
Community Learning Centers

PARTNER

Spotight



## **PARTNER**

Nebraska 4-H University of Nebraska-Lincoln Extension

## **WEBSITE**

To learn more about 4-H visit: <a href="http://4h.unl.edu/">http://4h.unl.edu/</a>

# WHO WE ARE

Nebraska 4-H Youth Development is a part of Nebraska Extension at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln. 4-H utilizes the practice of positive youth development by creating positive learning experiences; positive relationship for and between youth and adults; positive safe environments; and opportunities for positive risk taking.

# IMPACT

Nebraska 4-H Youth Development reaches one out of three of those who are age-eligible and engages youth with their communities, schools, peer groups, and families using an approach that recognizes, utilizes and enhances youths' strengths. You can learn more about the impact of 4-H at: <a href="http://go.unl.edu/4himpact">http://go.unl.edu/4himpact</a>.

#### EXTENSION PERSONNEL DIRECTORY

Nebraska 4-H is found in all 93 Nebraska counties and serves youth ages 5 to 18. For experts and resources available in your area, visit: <a href="http://epd.unl.edu/">http://epd.unl.edu/</a>.

#### AREAS OF FOCUS

Youth engaged in 4-H programming experience intentional, experiential, and inquiry based learning that promotes positive youth development. Areas of focus include:

- STEM
- College and Career Readiness
- Entrepreneurship
- Food Supply Confidence
- Community Development
- Healthy Living
- Leadership Development





